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Please refer to Partnering with FDOT: A Resource Guide for Local Governments to learn more about how to 

partner with FDOT. Additional information for this District can be found here. 

Position/Office Contact Contact Information 

Community Planning Coordinator Jared Kirkland 
E: jared.kirkland@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 850-330-1540 

Construction Office Kerrie Harrell 
E: kerrie.harrell@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 850-330-1617 

Design Office Adam Scurlock  
E: adam.scurlock@dot.state.fl.us   

P: 850-330-1400 

District MPO Liaison Administrator Bryant Paulk 
E: bryant.paulk@dot.state.fl.us   

P: 850-981-2754 

District MPO Liaison – West Christy Johnson 
E: christy.johnson@dot.state.fl.us   

P: 850-981-2777 

District MPO Liaison – East Donna Green 
E: donna.green@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 850-330-1488 

Federal Grant Coordinator / Local 

Program Administrator 
Maria Showalter 

E: maria.showalter@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 850-330-1227 

Maintenance Office Tim Hendrix 
E: tim.hendrix@dot.state.fl.us   

P: 850-330-1681 

Modal Development Manager Scott Walters 
E: scott.walters@dot.state.fl.us   

P: 850-330-1545 

Passenger Operations Supervisor Quinton Williams 
E: quinton.williams@dot.state.fl.us   

P: 850-330-1558 

Project Development & Environment Iris Waters 
E: iris.water@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 850-330-1625 

Public Transit Program Specialist Debbie “Toni” Prough 
E: debbie.prough@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 850-330-1558 

Traffic Operations Kim Toole 
E: kimberly.toole@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 850-330-1692 

https://fdotwww.blob.core.windows.net/sitefinity/docs/default-source/planning/policy/local-resource-guide_v21.pdf
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